
Air Force (14-12-2, 10-9-1) -vs- Niagara (9-17-1, 6-12-1)
02/07/2026 at Niagara University

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/07/2026
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 743
Location: Niagara University
Officials: Referee: William McGoldrick; Referee: Matthew Hallock;
Linesman: Kevin Brennan; Linesman: James Rogowsky

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Air Force 0 0 2 2
Niagara 3 0 1 4

AFA: Dawson, Will (1); Gibbons, Brendan (1)
NIA: Ziskie, Jonathan (1); Prohorenkovs, Glebs (1); Melin, Dallon
(1); Codd, Davis (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type AFA NIA
1st 03:22 NIA Codd, Davis Hackett, Noah, Ziskie, Jonathan EV, FG 0 1
1st 13:42 NIA Prohorenkovs, Glebs Roloson, Ross, McDonnell, Declan PP 0 2
1st 15:02 NIA Ziskie, Jonathan Roloson, Ross, Young, Spencer EV, GW 0 3
3rd 09:01 AFA Dawson, Will Stitz, Sam, Hedden, Chris PP 1 3
3rd 13:47 AFA Gibbons, Brendan McCormick, Mason EV 2 3
3rd 18:17 NIA Melin, Dallon Finnie, Marshall, Hackett, Noah EV 2 4

Air Force Power Plays Niagara Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:04 10:04 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 06:09 08:09 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 16:10 18:10 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 08:31 09:01 00:30 3 0 PPG
3rd 14:01 16:01 02:00 3 0 --

08:30 12 0 1/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:44 13:42 00:58 1 0 PPG
2nd 09:27 11:27 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 03:50 05:50 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 16:14 18:14 02:00 2 0 --

06:58 4 0 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIA TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 08:04 PP
1st AFA Gibbons, Brendan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 12:44 PP
1st AFA Nichol, Hayden 02:00 Roughing MINOR 14:41 PP
1st NIA Melin, Dallon 02:00 Roughing MINOR 14:41 PP
1st AFA Cunningham, Nolan 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 16:46 PP
1st NIA Dietrich, Grayson 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 16:46 PP
2nd NIA Finnie, Marshall 02:00 Tripping MINOR 06:09 PP
2nd AFA Stitz, Sam 02:00 Hooking MINOR 09:27 PP
2nd NIA Becker, Mitchell 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 16:10 PP
3rd AFA Kadlecik, Michael 02:00 Roughing MINOR 03:50
3rd AFA Willis, Aidan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 03:50 PP
3rd NIA Dietrich, Grayson 02:00 Roughing MINOR 03:50
3rd NIA Ziskie, Jonathan 02:00 Holding MINOR 08:31 PP
3rd NIA Muranov, Maxim 02:00 Roughing MINOR 14:01 PP
3rd AFA Staring, Will 02:00 Tripping MINOR 16:14 PP



Individual
Air Force 2

Niagara 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Janzig, Beau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
3 Morque, Ren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Jones, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Houge, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Peterson, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 0
8 Christian, Cole 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Yu, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Genest, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Moxham, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 McCormick, Mason 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 11-22 - 0
14 Dawson, Will 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 1
15 Dubois, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Oliphant, Holt 0 0 2 3 0 5 -1 - - 1
19 Beard, Calvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Cunningham, Nolan 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 - 1-2 1
21 Nichol, Hayden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-10 1-2 0
22 Hedden, Chris 0 1 2 2 1 5 -1 - - 1
23 Sajevic, Nick 0 0 1 0 1 2 -2 7-17 - 0
26 Kadlecik, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
27 Stitz, Sam 0 1 1 0 3 4 -1 - 1-2 0
30 Wasik, Dominik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Spaniol, Zane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Clafton, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Hopp, Toby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Krick, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Staring, Will 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 - 1-2 2
48 Remissong, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-11 - 0
58 Farrell, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
64 Gibbons, Brendan 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0-1 1-2 1
72 Willis, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
81 Panchisin, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 10 10 17 37 -9 25-62 7-14 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Rolovs, Deivs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Ziskie, Jonathan 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 - 1-2 2
3 Becker, Mitchell 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
4 Prohorenkovs, Glebs 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 12-18 - 0
8 Eke, Cameron 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 2
9 Oickle, Nathan 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
10 Wallace, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Roloson, Ross 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 - - 2
13 Dietrich, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
14 Finnie, Marshall 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2-3 1-2 3
15 Muranov, Maxim 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
16 Reist, Andy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
17 Litke, Aidan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
18 Young, Spencer 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 8-12 - 0
19 Vieten, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Zimmer, Tyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Melin, Dallon 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 - 1-2 0
22 Brockhoff, Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Niemo, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 McDonnell, Declan 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1



26 Maillet, Jacob 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 9-17 - 0
27 Murakami, Ray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
28 Lund, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
29 Codd, Davis 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 6-12 - 1
30 Day, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Anderson, Tomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Hackett, Noah 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 4 8 14 4 5 23 9 37-62 8-16 15

Air Force Goalkeeping Niagara Goalkeeping

Air Force Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Wasik, Dominik L 58:21 4 0 11 4 4 19
33 Spaniol, Zane 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Clafton, Carter 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Hopp, Toby 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Krick, Dylan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:39 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 11 4 4 19

Niagara Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Anderson, Tomas W 60:00 2 0 10 10 15 35
1 Rolovs, Deivs 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Day, Mitchell 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 10 10 15 35

Air Force Faceoffs Niagara Faceoffs

# Player W L
13 McCormick, Mason 11 11
23 Sajevic, Nick 7 10
21 Nichol, Hayden 3 7
48 Remissong, Nick 3 8
72 Willis, Aidan 1 0
64 Gibbons, Brendan 0 1

Totals 25 37

# Player W L
4 Prohorenkovs, Glebs 12 6
26 Maillet, Jacob 9 8
18 Young, Spencer 8 4
29 Codd, Davis 6 6
14 Finnie, Marshall 2 1

Totals 37 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Wasik, Dominik at goalie for AFA.
0-0 [00:00] Anderson, Tomas at goalie for NIA.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Codd, Davis won by NIA.
0-0 [02:27] Shot by NIA Litke, Aidan MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-0 [02:27] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-0 [02:32] Shot by NIA Dietrich, Grayson WIDE.
0-0 [03:22] Shot by NIA Hackett, Noah MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.

0-0

[03:22] GOAL by Niagara Codd, Davis (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hackett, Noah and Ziskie, Jonathan, On ice
for NIA: Codd, Davis; Hackett, Noah; Ziskie, Jonathan; Reist, Andy; Roloson, Ross, On ice for AFA: McCormick, Mason;
Hedden, Chris; Gibbons, Brendan; Peterson, Jake; Oliphant, Holt, goal number 2 for season.
Air Force 0, Niagara 1

0-1 [03:22] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-1 [03:26] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-1 [03:47] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick BLOCKED by Roloson, Ross.
0-1 [04:00] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-1 [04:01] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Young, Spencer won by AFA.
0-1 [04:09] Shot by AFA Yu, Anthony BLOCKED by Eke, Cameron.
0-1 [04:13] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-1 [04:30] Shot by AFA Janzig, Beau WIDE.
0-1 [05:32] Shot by AFA Hedden, Chris MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-1 [05:33] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-1 [05:42] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by AFA.
0-1 [06:23] Shot by AFA Staring, Will WIDE.
0-1 [06:47] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Codd, Davis won by NIA.
0-1 [07:27] Shot by NIA Reist, Andy WIDE.
0-1 [08:04] Penalty on , TEAM NIA 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-1 PP AFA [08:04] Start power play for AFA.
0-1 PP AFA [08:04] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-1 PP AFA [08:33] Shot by AFA Dawson, Will MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-1 PP AFA [08:54] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Young, Spencer won by AFA.
0-1 PP AFA [09:03] Shot by AFA Staring, Will MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-1 PP AFA [09:09] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
0-1 PP AFA [10:04] Litke, Aidan (NIA) penalty complete.
0-1 PP AFA [10:04] End power play for AFA.
0-1 [10:12] Shot by AFA Dawson, Will MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-1 [11:12] Shot by NIA Oickle, Nathan BLOCKED by Dawson, Will.
0-1 [11:41] Shot by NIA Eke, Cameron MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-1 [11:51] Shot by NIA Oickle, Nathan MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-1 [11:56] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-1 [12:03] Timeout Media.
0-1 [12:03] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-1 [12:06] Shot by NIA Becker, Mitchell MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-1 [12:06] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-1 [12:40] Shot by AFA McCormick, Mason BLOCKED by Becker, Mitchell.
0-1 [12:44] Shot by AFA Oliphant, Holt MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-1 [12:44] Penalty on Gibbons, Brendan AFA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-1 [12:44] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-1 PP NIA [12:44] Start power play for NIA.

0-1 PP NIA

[13:42] GOAL by Niagara Prohorenkovs, Glebs (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Roloson, Ross and McDonnell, Declan, On ice for
NIA: Young, Spencer; Prohorenkovs, Glebs; McDonnell, Declan; Muranov, Maxim; Roloson, Ross, On ice for AFA: Morque,
Ren; Nichol, Hayden; Hedden, Chris; McCormick, Mason, goal number 1 for season.
Air Force 0, Niagara 2

0-2 PP NIA [13:42] Gibbons, Brendan (AFA) penalty complete.
0-2 PP NIA [13:42] End power play for NIA.
0-2 [13:42] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Codd, Davis won by NIA.
0-2 [14:26] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-2 [14:41] Shot by NIA Oickle, Nathan MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.



0-2 [14:41] Penalty on Nichol, Hayden AFA 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-2 [14:41] Penalty on Melin, Dallon NIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-2 [14:41] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-2 [14:58] Shot by NIA Roloson, Ross MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-2 [14:58] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.

0-2

[15:02] GOAL by Niagara Ziskie, Jonathan (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Roloson, Ross and Young,
Spencer, On ice for NIA: Ziskie, Jonathan; Roloson, Ross; Young, Spencer; Finnie, Marshall, On ice for AFA: Sajevic, Nick;
Stitz, Sam; Peterson, Jake; Staring, Will, goal number 3 for season.
Air Force 0, Niagara 3

0-3 [15:02] Faceoff Gibbons, Brendan vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-3 [15:40] Shot by AFA Yu, Anthony WIDE.
0-3 [16:03] Shot by AFA McCormick, Mason MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [16:41] Melin, Dallon (NIA) penalty complete.
0-3 [16:41] Nichol, Hayden (AFA) penalty complete.
0-3 [16:44] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 [16:44] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 [16:46] Penalty on Cunningham, Nolan AFA 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
0-3 [16:46] Penalty on Dietrich, Grayson NIA 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
0-3 [16:46] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-3 [17:59] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [17:59] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-3 [18:19] Shot by AFA Hedden, Chris MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [18:21] Shot by AFA Oliphant, Holt MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [18:46] Dietrich, Grayson (NIA) penalty complete.
0-3 [18:46] Cunningham, Nolan (AFA) penalty complete.
0-3 [18:58] Shot by AFA Gibbons, Brendan WIDE.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Codd, Davis won by NIA.
0-3 [01:11] Shot by NIA McDonnell, Declan WIDE.
0-3 [02:11] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 [02:18] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer WIDE.
0-3 [02:31] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-3 [02:51] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Codd, Davis won by AFA.
0-3 [03:41] Shot by AFA Christian, Cole MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [04:39] Shot by AFA Oliphant, Holt MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [04:46] Shot by AFA Oliphant, Holt MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [05:24] Shot by NIA Litke, Aidan WIDE.
0-3 [06:01] Shot by AFA Morque, Ren WIDE.
0-3 [06:09] Penalty on Finnie, Marshall NIA 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-3 PP AFA [06:09] Start power play for AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [06:09] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [06:29] Shot by AFA Staring, Will MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 PP AFA [07:07] Shot by AFA McCormick, Mason MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 PP AFA [07:08] Shot by AFA Gibbons, Brendan MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 PP AFA [08:02] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam WIDE.
0-3 PP AFA [08:04] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan WIDE.
0-3 PP AFA [08:09] Finnie, Marshall (NIA) penalty complete.
0-3 PP AFA [08:09] End power play for AFA.
0-3 [08:10] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan BLOCKED by Murakami, Ray.
0-3 [08:27] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-3 [08:42] Shot by AFA Panchisin, Charles BLOCKED by Murakami, Ray.
0-3 [08:45] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Codd, Davis won by AFA.
0-3 [08:56] Shot by AFA Peterson, Jake WIDE.
0-3 [09:05] Shot by AFA Willis, Aidan BLOCKED by Eke, Cameron.
0-3 [09:07] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-3 [09:23] Shot by AFA Oliphant, Holt MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [09:23] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Young, Spencer won by AFA.
0-3 [09:27] Penalty on Stitz, Sam AFA 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-3 PP NIA [09:27] Start power play for NIA.
0-3 PP NIA [09:27] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.



0-3 PP NIA [09:33] Shot by NIA Prohorenkovs, Glebs WIDE.
0-3 PP NIA [10:16] Shot by NIA Roloson, Ross WIDE.
0-3 PP NIA [11:27] Stitz, Sam (AFA) penalty complete.
0-3 PP NIA [11:27] End power play for NIA.
0-3 [11:27] Shot by NIA Finnie, Marshall BLOCKED by Staring, Will.
0-3 [11:40] Shot by AFA Christian, Cole WIDE.
0-3 [11:45] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 [12:03] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 [12:03] Timeout Media.
0-3 [12:03] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by AFA.
0-3 [12:22] Shot by AFA Morque, Ren BLOCKED by McDonnell, Declan.
0-3 [12:55] Shot by NIA McDonnell, Declan BLOCKED by Janzig, Beau.
0-3 [12:55] Shot by NIA McDonnell, Declan MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 [12:55] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
0-3 [13:11] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Codd, Davis won by AFA.
0-3 [13:35] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-3 [13:51] Shot by AFA Nichol, Hayden BLOCKED by Roloson, Ross.
0-3 [13:59] Shot by AFA Morque, Ren WIDE.
0-3 [15:01] Shot by AFA Hedden, Chris MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [15:35] Shot by NIA McDonnell, Declan BLOCKED by Cunningham, Nolan.
0-3 [15:59] EMPTY NET at goalie for AFA.
0-3 [16:10] Wasik, Dominik at goalie for AFA.
0-3 [16:10] Penalty on Becker, Mitchell NIA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-3 [16:10] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-3 PP AFA [16:10] Start power play for AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [16:41] Shot by AFA McCormick, Mason WIDE.
0-3 PP AFA [17:00] Shot by AFA Hedden, Chris MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 PP AFA [17:04] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [17:23] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan BLOCKED by Lund, Ethan.
0-3 PP AFA [17:49] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam BLOCKED by Ziskie, Jonathan.
0-3 PP AFA [17:49] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Finnie, Marshall won by AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [18:10] Becker, Mitchell (NIA) penalty complete.
0-3 PP AFA [18:10] End power play for AFA.
0-3 [19:46] Shot by NIA Becker, Mitchell BLOCKED by Oliphant, Holt.
0-3 [20:00] Shot by AFA McCormick, Mason MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Codd, Davis won by AFA.
0-3 [00:25] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-3 [00:33] Shot by AFA Dawson, Will BLOCKED by Ziskie, Jonathan.
0-3 [00:34] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-3 [00:46] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [00:59] Shot by AFA Staring, Will BLOCKED by Finnie, Marshall.
0-3 [01:45] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-3 [02:55] Shot by AFA Nichol, Hayden MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [02:55] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Young, Spencer won by AFA.
0-3 [03:01] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan BLOCKED by Finnie, Marshall.
0-3 [03:25] Shot by NIA Litke, Aidan WIDE.
0-3 [03:37] Faceoff Willis, Aidan vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
0-3 [03:49] Shot by AFA Staring, Will MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [03:49] Shot by AFA Kadlecik, Michael MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 [03:50] Penalty on Kadlecik, Michael AFA 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-3 [03:50] Penalty on Willis, Aidan AFA 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-3 [03:50] Penalty on Dietrich, Grayson NIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-3 PP NIA [03:50] Start power play for NIA.
0-3 PP NIA [03:50] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-3 PP NIA [04:48] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
0-3 PP NIA [05:50] Dietrich, Grayson (NIA) penalty complete.
0-3 PP NIA [05:50] Willis, Aidan (AFA) penalty complete.
0-3 PP NIA [05:50] End power play for NIA.
0-3 [05:50] Kadlecik, Michael (AFA) penalty complete.



0-3 [06:10] Shot by AFA Panchisin, Charles WIDE.
0-3 [07:29] Shot by NIA Lund, Ethan BLOCKED by Gibbons, Brendan.
0-3 [07:57] Shot by NIA Ziskie, Jonathan WIDE.
0-3 [08:31] Penalty on Ziskie, Jonathan NIA 2 minutes for Holding.
0-3 PP AFA [08:31] Start power play for AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [08:31] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-3 PP AFA [08:37] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
0-3 PP AFA [08:37] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
0-3 PP AFA [09:01] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.

0-3 PP AFA

[09:01] GOAL by Air Force Dawson, Will (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Stitz, Sam and Hedden, Chris, On ice for AFA: Dawson,
Will; Stitz, Sam; Cunningham, Nolan; Sajevic, Nick; Hedden, Chris, On ice for NIA: Maillet, Jacob; Melin, Dallon; Becker,
Mitchell; Lund, Ethan, goal number 8 for season.
Air Force 1, Niagara 3

1-3 PP AFA [09:01] Ziskie, Jonathan (NIA) penalty complete.
1-3 PP AFA [09:01] End power play for AFA.
1-3 [09:01] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Codd, Davis won by NIA.
1-3 [09:46] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer BLOCKED by Staring, Will.
1-3 [09:48] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-3 [09:54] Shot by NIA Melin, Dallon MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
1-3 [10:16] Timeout Media.
1-3 [10:16] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
1-3 [10:23] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
1-3 [10:30] Shot by AFA Oliphant, Holt WIDE.
1-3 [10:38] Shot by AFA Gibbons, Brendan MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
1-3 [10:39] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
1-3 [10:55] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by AFA.
1-3 [11:55] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick WIDE.
1-3 [12:03] Shot by AFA Peterson, Jake MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
1-3 [12:03] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Codd, Davis won by AFA.
1-3 [13:07] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-3 [13:10] Faceoff Remissong, Nick vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-3 [13:42] Shot by AFA Hedden, Chris MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
1-3 [13:42] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.

1-3

[13:47] GOAL by Air Force Gibbons, Brendan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McCormick, Mason and , , On ice for AFA:
Gibbons, Brendan; Staring, Will; McCormick, Mason; Peterson, Jake; Oliphant, Holt, On ice for NIA: Young, Spencer; Lund,
Ethan; Finnie, Marshall; Becker, Mitchell; Litke, Aidan, goal number 6 for season.
Air Force 2, Niagara 3

2-3 [13:47] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Codd, Davis won by AFA.
2-3 [13:55] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
2-3 [13:55] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by AFA.
2-3 [14:01] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick WIDE.
2-3 [14:01] Penalty on Muranov, Maxim NIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-3 PP AFA [14:01] Start power play for AFA.
2-3 PP AFA [14:01] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Finnie, Marshall won by NIA.
2-3 PP AFA [14:08] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
2-3 PP AFA [14:09] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
2-3 PP AFA [14:16] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick BLOCKED by Finnie, Marshall.
2-3 PP AFA [14:25] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick WIDE.
2-3 PP AFA [14:46] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam WIDE.
2-3 PP AFA [14:57] Shot by AFA Cunningham, Nolan WIDE.
2-3 PP AFA [15:28] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Maillet, Jacob won by AFA.
2-3 PP AFA [15:49] Shot by AFA McCormick, Mason MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
2-3 PP AFA [16:01] Muranov, Maxim (NIA) penalty complete.
2-3 PP AFA [16:01] End power play for AFA.
2-3 [16:06] Shot by AFA Peterson, Jake WIDE.
2-3 [16:14] Penalty on Staring, Will AFA 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-3 PP NIA [16:14] Start power play for NIA.
2-3 PP NIA [16:14] Faceoff McCormick, Mason vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by AFA.
2-3 PP NIA [17:04] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam WIDE.
2-3 PP NIA [17:07] Faceoff Nichol, Hayden vs Finnie, Marshall won by NIA.
2-3 PP NIA [17:52] Shot by NIA Melin, Dallon MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
2-3 PP NIA [17:53] Shot by NIA Melin, Dallon MISSED, save Wasik, Dominik.
2-3 PP NIA [17:55] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob BLOCKED by Hedden, Chris.



2-3 PP NIA [18:14] Staring, Will (AFA) penalty complete.
2-3 PP NIA [18:14] End power play for NIA.

2-3

[18:17] GOAL by Niagara Melin, Dallon (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Finnie, Marshall and Hackett, Noah, On ice for NIA:
Melin, Dallon; Finnie, Marshall; Hackett, Noah; Oickle, Nathan; Maillet, Jacob, On ice for AFA: Staring, Will; Peterson, Jake;
Sajevic, Nick; Remissong, Nick; Oliphant, Holt, goal number 3 for season.
Air Force 2, Niagara 4

2-4 [18:17] Faceoff Sajevic, Nick vs Codd, Davis won by NIA.
2-4 [18:32] EMPTY NET at goalie for AFA.
2-4 [18:40] Shot by AFA Stitz, Sam WIDE.
2-4 [19:12] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick MISSED, save Anderson, Tomas.
2-4 [19:20] Shot by AFA Sajevic, Nick BLOCKED by Codd, Davis.
2-4 [20:00] End of period.


